

REF:INABB:STATUT:LODR:2022

December 27, 2022

BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001
(Attn: DCS CRD)

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E). Mumbai 400 051

Attn: Listing Dept.

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation of loss of share certificate(s) as per Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: BSE - 500002 / NSE - ABB

Pursuant to above and based on the intimation received from the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") KFIN Technologies Limited on December 26, 2022, we would like to inform that the RTA has received intimation from the following shareholder/s regarding loss/misplacement of share certificates with the request for issue of duplicate share certificate in lieu thereof:

SI No.	Folio no.	Name of shareholder / Joint holder	No. of shares	Face Value per share in Rs.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.
1	S0011114	SHEELA MARWAH	85	10	159210 - 159214	30338375 to 30338459

Pursuant to SEBI Circular Number SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated 25th January, 2022 a letter of confirmation will be issued to the shareholder only after the receipt of all necessary documents and compliance of required formalities.

You are requested to inform to all your Broker Members not to deal in the aforesaid share certificate in any manner.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For ABB India Limited

Trivikram Digitally signed by Trivikram Guda
Date: 2022.12.27
16:33:31 +05:30'

Trivikram Guda Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ACS-17685

Phone: +91 80 22949150 - 54

Dt: 19-12-2022

kind Atto: Madam Sindhu

Deepak Marwah Marwah House, Farm No- 5C, west Circular Road, Dera Mandi Greens, Chattarpur, New Delhi- 110074

KFIN Technologies Pvt. Ltd. Selenium Tower B, Plot Nos. 31 & 32, Financial District Nankramguda, Serilingampally Mandal, Hyderabad, Telengana- 500032

Letter Ref No: ABBN/54719/SINDHU12, dated 08/12/2022

Sub: Loss of Securities and request for issue of Duplicate :

Unit: ABB India Ltd.

Folio: S0011114, No of Shares- 85, Certificate No- 159210 to 159214, Dist. No 30338375-

30338459

Folio Holder: Sheela Marwah (deceased)

Applicant/ Claimant- Deepak Marwah Son of Late Smt. Sheela Marwah

Dear Madam Sai Sindhuja A,

With reference to the above mentioned letter reference number and folio and subject please find attached all procedures and required documents for Duplicate process as per required.

Therefore request you that please proceed for transmission as well as Duplicate of above shares and please transfer all pending dividends in my name (Deepak Marwah).

Enc:

- Request Letter along with copy of your letter
- Indemnity Bond (FORM-B) for issuance of Duplicate securities.
- Affidavit (Form-A) for issuance of Duplicate securities.
- ISR-1 along with Self attested PAN, passport and Aadhar card copy of Claimant.
- ISR- 2 along with cancelled cheque copy.
- 6. Form No-SH-13 along with Nominee self attested PAN card copy.
- FORM ISR- 4 along with CML copy.
- Legal Heir certificate duly notarized copy.
- Death Certificate duly notarized copy.

10. Affidavit- declared as same name of deceased holder along with passport

Copy of deceased holder for clarifies the name.

12. Demand Dout of ls. 80/- intanom of "ABB INDIA LAD".
12. Demand Dout of ls. 80/- intanom of "ABB INDIA LAD".
Dayable at Layabore. CDD No: 919093 20/12/2022
Notak BANK)

ENATOP;